P-4

14955 Dale Evans Parkway e Apple Valley, California 92307

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached copy of Oversight Board Resolution
Number 2013-10, to which this certificate is attached, is a full, true, and correct
copy of the original record maintained in my office, which was duly adopted by
the Oversight Board of the Town of Apple Valley on September 23, 2013.

Dated this 24th day of September, 2013.

LA VONDA M-PEARSON, CMC

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK
TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY

0
By: 3
Yvonne Rivera, Deputy

(SEAL)

@ Recycled Paper



RESOLUTION NO. 2013-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE DISSOLVED REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY,
APPROVING RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 13-14B,
PURSUANT TO HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE SECTION 34177(1)

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173(d), the Town of Apple Valley
(“RDA Successor Agency’) is the successor agency to the dissolved Redevelopment Agency of the
Town of Apple Valley (‘“Agency”), confirmed by Resolution No. 2012-03 adopted on January 10, 2012;

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board is the RDA Successor Agency’s oversight board pursuant to
Health and Safety Code section 34179(a);

WHEREAS, the RDA Successor Agency has prepared and submitted its previous ROPS
(collectively “ROPS"”) to the County of San Bernardino Auditor-Controller pursuant to Health and Safety
Code section 34177(1)(2), as modified by the Supreme Court opinion in California Redevelopment
Association, et al. v. Ana Matosantos, et al., Case No. S194861; the RDA Successor Agency has
submitted the ROPS to the Oversight Board; the Oversight Board has approved the ROPS (*Approved
ROPS”); and the RDA Successor Agency has submitted a copy of the Approved ROPS to the County
of San Bernardino Auditor-Controller, the California State Controller, and the State of California
Department of Finance and posted the Approved ROPS on the RDA Successor Agency's website;

WHEREAS, the ROPS were approved and/or modified by the State of California Department of
Finance, most recently in a letter dated December 18, 2012;

WHEREAS, a ROPS for the period January 2014 through June 2014 is due prior to October 1,
2014;

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34177(1)(2) requires the RDA Successor Agency to
submit the ROPS to the Oversight Board of the RDA Successor Agency for approval and, upon such
approval, the RDA Successor Agency is required to submit a copy of such approved ROPS to the
County of San Bernardino Auditor-Controller, the California State Controller, and the State of California
Department of Finance and post the approved ROPS on the RDA Successor Agency's website;

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code section 34180(g) requires the Oversight Board to approve
the RDA Successor Agency's establishment of the ROPS prior to the RDA Successor Agency acting
upon the ROPS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE
DISSOLVED REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY DOES HEREBY

RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are incorporated
into this Resolution by this reference.

SECTION 2. CEQA Compliance. The approval of the ROPS through this Resolution does not
commit the Oversight Board to any action that may have a significant effect on the environment. As a
result, such action does not constitute a project subject to the requirements of the California
Environmental Quality Act. The Town Clerk of the Town of Apple Valley, acting on behalf of the
Oversight Board as its Secretary, is authorized and directed to file a Notice of Exemption with the




appropriate official of the County of San Bernardino, California, within five (5) days following the date of
adoption of this Resolution.

SECTION 3. Approval of the ROPS. The Oversight Board hereby approves and adopts ROPS
13-14B, in substantially the form attached to this Resolution as Exhibit A, pursuant to Health and Safety
Code Section 34177.

SECTION 4. Severability. If any provision of this Resolution or the application of any such
provision to any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions
or applications of this Resolution that can be given effect without the invalid provision or application,
and to this end the provisions of this Resolution are severable. The Oversight Board declares that the
Oversight Board would have adopted this Resolution irrespective of the invalidity of any particular
portion of this Resolution.

SECTION 5. Certification. The Town Clerk of the Town of Apple Valley, acting on behalf of
the Oversight Board as its Secretary, shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

SECTION 6. Effective Date. Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34179(h), all actions
taken by the Oversight Board may be reviewed by the State of California Department of Finance, and,
therefore, this Resolution shall not be effective for five (5) business days, pending a request for review
by the State of California Department of Finance.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 23rd day of September 2013.

— P

.

\///%ank Robiﬁﬁﬁ), Oversight Board Chair

ATTEST:

=

Wi

Yvonne Rive;a, Oversight Board Secretary




EXHIBIT A

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE 13-14B
For the period of January 2014 through June 2014

[Attached behind this page]



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 13-14B) - Summary
Fiied for the January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency:

Name of County:

Current Period Reg

Apple Valley
San Berpardino

ted Funding for Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D):
Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail)
Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail)
Other Funding (ROPS Detail)
Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G):
Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail)
Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail)
Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E):

I 0 mmoOOa®

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

$ 15,636,457
14,873,000
763,457
$ 5,163,380
5,030,664
132,716

_$ 20790837

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E):
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column uU)
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J)

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

5,163,380

$ 5,163,380

L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E):
M Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AB)
N Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M)

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, | hereby
certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Obligation
Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Is!

5,163,380
5,163,380
Name Title
Signature Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 341 77(1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required by|
an enforceable obligation.

A B c D E F G H 1 J K
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
Due Diligence
Review balances
retained for
Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued approved RPTTF balances Rent,
on or before on or after enforceable retained for bond Grants,
Fund Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 01/01/11 obligations reserves Interest, Etc. Non-Admin Admin Total Comments

ROPS Il Actuals (01/01/13 - 6/30/13)
Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 01/01/1 3)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns L and Q in the

Report of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs) 20,632,942 - 325,000 - 5417 $ 20,963,359
Revenue/Income (Actual 06/30/13) Note that the RPTTF amounts

should tie to the ROPS Il distributions from the County Auditor-
Controller 3,156 - - - 11,230 1,515,988 -1 $ 1,530,374

-

N

Expenditures for ROPS Ill Enforceable Obligations (Actual
06/30/13) Note that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns N
«_|and § in the Report of PPAs - - - . - 1,551,988 95022] § 1,647,010
Retention of Available Fund Balance (Actual 06/30/13) Note that

the Non-Admin RPTTF amount should only include the retention of

reserves for debt service approved in ROPS I 20,636,098 - 325,000 - - - $ 20,961,098
ROPS Il RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment Note that the net Non-
Admin and Admin RPTTF amounts should tie to columns O and T No entry required

5 |in the Report of PPAs. - -1$

5] , Ending Actual Avallable Fund Balance (1 +2-3-4- 5) $

ROPS 13-14A Estimate (07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 07/01/13) (C, D, E,
G,andI=4+6 F=H4+F6 andH=5+86) $ 20,836,098
Revenuel/income (Estimate 12/31/13)

Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A
8 _|distributions from the County Auditor-Controller
Expenditures for 13-14A Enforceable Obligations

'S

) $ -ls -3 -Is 16,647 | § (36,000)| $ (95,022)| $  (114,375)

$ -1 % 325,000 | $ -1$ 16,647 | § (36,000) $ (95,022)| $ 20,846,723

[~

1,300 - - & 4,000 816,150 100,397 | § 921,847

9 |(Estimate 12/31/13) - - 325,000 - 816,150 100,397 | § 1,244,547
Retention of Available Fund Balance (Estimate 12/31/1 3)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of
10 Jreserves for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A 20,637,398 - -] $ 20,637,398
11 [Ending Estimated Avallable Fund Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) § )] $ {8 -1$ -1 § 20,647 | § (36,000)( § (95,022)| $ (110,375)




I Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Prior Period Adjustmants
Reparted for the ROPS 11l {(January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013) Pefiod Pursuant to Heslth and Safety Code (HSG) section 34186 (a)
{Repart Amourts in Whzie Dotiars)
[RCPS lll Successor Agency (SA} Stﬁ-«l’oﬂid Prlorhrlnd Adjustmants (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186[:] SAs are required Io report tha differances i thelr actual for the ROPS I} (July twough December 2013) period. The amount of F!ldlvlbpmunl Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
{approved for tha ROPS 13-148 {January th: ied will be offset by tha SA's sl ed ROPS Il prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) (3) also spesifies that tha prior pariad d by SiAs are subject to audst by the county audior-cantraller (CAC) and the State Controller. IROPS Il CAC PPA: To be ted by the CAC submittal of the ROPS 13-148 by the SA to Finance and the CAC.
i : : w Lo [ w ) 3 ’ e e | & @ ] = | v | w | = | o e | s [ s
Non-RPTTF res RPTTE
LMIHF Rvsarve Balanca Nal CAC Neo-
(Inchudos LMIHF Cys Dilgance Furda and Assals, A
L Bond Procseds DOR retined batancas) Othwr Funds Norn-Admin Admir: Admin CAG PRA
Avalisble Avallable Kot Deforvnce
RPTTF Differsncs RPTTF Doffsrence Cifsranca Difersrce | {Amount Used 1o
{(ROPS 1 distrbusot] Mot Lonsar of (7 s besa than o, (ROPS I distributed | Nl Lawasr of (1Rt joss than &, MV isioethanW,| Mot Lossarof {1 I s than | Offset ROPS 13-148
+obcther walable|  Authorzed! the differance bs * kother avaats | Authorized f ftarsrce thedfferncs s | Authorized ! Z the difsrance | Requosiad RETTF
Hem# _[Project Hame  Detit Obilgation| _Authorized Actus) | Authorized Actual Authorizad Actusl Authorized Actual Athortesd | ol thh3) Available Actual zars) Authorizsd s of 1113) Avellable Astual o) 210) Aveilable Actuat  zavo} 0t AN
5 s BE B s |8 -8 Tooeee |3 T3130[ 8 2088868 1e6em| 3 1516888 |3 tastasols S5 smamls s 13 95007 |3 B I8 s B -5 s 15 s -
3 B s - s I3 - 3 - s s -
3 [] - $ - =1% - 3 . £l =l
3 s - 3 - B E s - 3 15 z
3 - s 5 . -1 - ] - s s N
F] - [ 3 - BE - 3 - 3 s =
3 - 0 - 3 B s - 3 - 3 s 3
s - s - [ - 3 B - 3 - 3 15 -
- 3 - 3 3 - - 3 1 -] -
- 3 - 3 3 . - s 3 18 -
s - 3 [ - - ] - 3 s -
. 3 - 3 - 3 - 5 B 3 -1s -
- s - - 3 - - 5 - 3 - E
s - 3 - = A . s - 3 B 9
3 5 3 - A -ls - 3 - 3 - -
- s - - -Te - s - 3 - ,
3 - - -Is - : 3 - B
s - s - 15 - - B |5 -
= [ - 3 BE - B s -
- 3 = 3 k] ¥ = BB -]
5 2 s = s : - B
T = 0 s 1s 3 - p =
+ 3 - -|3 s ok -
I~ = s = 3 E Is 3 - 3 = E
- 3 - 3 B B - s - s - -
- 3 - 4 - s s - - 3 i =
% 3 s s - - i -3 =
$ . - - 3 . . - 3 =13
¥ - - s - - - 3 A =
s . F - . T - 3 s =
3 - - - - - - s s .
3 - - - - - - -1 -
¥ - - - s - - s i
5 s - s - - -1
- - s - -Is - - s
- - 3 - ={5 - = k]
Z 3 s - 3 15 - g . -
s [ - s - 3 -|s - B =
] - s - ] Is - 3 F] B -
s - - ] - 3 -|s - = 3 - .
3 - - [ - 3 -Is - . 3 - z
s - - s - [ s - E 3 -1 P
s - - 3 - ] BE - 3 -1e 3
+ - - s - 1 B - - 3 18 =
3 - - 3 - s -ls - 3 s 5




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detall
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)
A B Cc D E F G H 1 J K L M N 0 P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Cor 9 Contract/ Total Outstanding
dlem# | Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance|  Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
$ 102,883,145 § 148730005 =18 763457 [ $ 5,030,664 | § 132,716 | § 20,789,837
1 {2005 Tax Aliocation Bonds Bonds Issued On or [5/1/2005 US Bank 2005 Tax Allocation Bonds for capilal [VWEDA 11,028,564 N 350,224 $ 350,224
Before 12/31/10 jects
2 |2007 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds Issued Cn or [6/1/2007 US Bank 2007 Tax Aliocation Bonds for capltal [VVEDA 13,946,902 N 358,802 $ 358,892
Before 12/31/10 jects
3 |Loan Agreemenl/DDA 6/28/2011 AMCAL Bond proceeds for senior affordable  [VVEDA - N $ -
housing censinuction project
4 |Employment agreement 11/1/2008 Ken Henderson E separation VVEDA - Y $ -
and release
5 |AMCAL Multi-Housing Loan 6/28/2011 AMCAL/Various LMIHF for senlor affordable housing  |[VVEDA - N $ -
Agreement/DDA construction project
6 |loan 1o 80% for ERAF SERAF/ERAF 42712011 LMIHF Loan to pay SERAF VVEDA 388,638 N $ =
7 [HELP Loan 11/5/2003 CAL FHA Loan for CAL FHA Down Payment VVEDA - Y $ -
Assistance
8 {2007 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds Issued On or [7/1/2007 US Bank 2007 Tax Allocation Bonds for PAZ 56,381,835 N 1,568,150 $ 1,566,150
Before 12/31/10 capital/housing ects.
9 |Yucca Loma Bridge Corridor Imp menl/infrastr(7/1/2007 Various Bond proceeds for Yucca Loma PA2 16,214,000 N 14,000,000 $ 14,000,000
ucture Bridge construction services
10 |Yucca Loma Bridge Cormidor Project Management|4/2/2007 Dokken Engineering Design services for Yucca Loma PA2 823,000 N 623,000 $ 623,000
Cosls Bridge
11 |Yucca Loma Bridge Corridor Project Management|11/8/2005 CAA Engineering Project management services for YLB |PA2 250,000 N 250,000 § 250,000
Costs
i 2 |Employment agreement 11/172008 Ken Henderson Employment separation agreement  |PAZ - Y $ -
and release
13 |Lean Agreement/DDA 6/28/2011 AMCAL Mutti-Housing Inc |Bond proceeds for senior affordable  |PA2 - N $ -
housing construction project
14 |Loan to 80% for ERAF SERAF/ERAF 42712011 LMIHF Loan to pay SERAF PA2 388,637 N $ -
15 JAMCAL Multi-Housing Loan 6/28/2011 AMCALMNarious LMIHF for senior affordable housing [PA2 - N $ -
Agreement/DDA construction project
16 [HELP Loan 11/5/2003 CAL FHA Loan for CAL FHA Down Paymentl PA2 - Y $ -
Assistance
17 |Personnel Services Admin Costs Various Dissolution Activiites and Services 'VVEDAJ/AVRDA 61,432 N 30,716 30,716 | § B1,432
PA2
18 |Education and Training [Admin Costs Various Dissolution Activiites and VVEDAJAVRDA 3,000 N 1,500 1,500 | § 3,000
PA2
19 |Meetings and Conferences Admin Costs Various Dissoluticn Activiites and Services VVEDA/AVRDA 500 N 250 250 | § 500
PA2
20 |Mileage Admin Costs Various Dissolution Activiites and Services. VVEDA/AVRDA 2,000 N 1,000 1,000 § 2,000
PA2
21 |Office Expenses Admin Cosis Various Dissolution Activiites and Services VVEDA/AVRDA 1,000 N 500 500§ 1,000
PA2
22 {Postage Admin Costs Various Dissolution Aclivites and Services 'VVEDA/AVRDA - N = -8 -
PAZ
23 |Printing Admin Cosls Various Dissolution Acliviites and Services VVEDAJAVRDA - N o -1s -
PA2
24 |Audil Admin Cosls TBD Dissolution Acliviites and Services ~ |VVEDAJAVRDA - N = -8 -
PA2
25 |Contract Services |Admin Costs Various Dissolution Activiites and Services VVEDAJAVRDA 25,750 N 12,875 12,875( § 25,750
PA2
26 |Legal Admin Costs. BB&K Dissolution Activites and Services  [VWEDA/AVRDA 15,000 N 7,500 7500 § 15,000
PA2
27 |Admin Cosls from ROPS Ill Prior Period RPTTF Dissolution Activiites and Services AVRDA PA2 78,375 N 783755 78,315
Shortfall
% 12007 Tax Allec. Bonds shortage Pricr Period RPTTF US Bank 2007 Tax Allocation Bonds for PA2 36,000 N 36,000 $ 36,000
— from ROPS 1l Shortfall capital/housing projecls
<Y |Apple Valley Road Way Improvement/Infrastr|8/22/2007 Cooley Construction, Inc.  [Apple Valley Road Way Improvement |VVEDA/AVRDA 3,281,514 N 3,281,514 $ 3,281,514
Improvements Phase 1B uclure Phase 1B PA2
30 |Town of Apple Valley Loan per HSC [City/County Loans ‘Town of Apple Valley Town of Apple Valley Loan per HSC  [VWEDA/AVRDA 147,000 N 147,000 $ 147,000
34173(h) After 6/27/11 34173(h) PA2

2-3



Reported for the ROPS Il {Janusry 1, 2013 through Juna 30, 2013) Period Pursuant to Heath
(Rapor,

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedufs (ROPS) 13-148 - Report of Prior Pedod Adjustmants

Amounis in Wha'a Dotars)

and Safety Code (HSC) section 34185 (a}

IROPS Il Successor Agency (SA) SeH-reparted Prior Perlod Ad)s

justments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section :mss(-). SAsare reured b repo e deences

and thelr actual

for the ROPS m(mmumm. 2013) period. The amount of Redavelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)
onfrofer,

Rpproved for the ROPS 13-14B {January thr Jdurs 2014) period wil be offsal by the SA's sef- ROPS 1l tmenl. HSC Section 34186 tments seif-reported by SAs are SUbjECt to sudit auditor-controlier (CAC) and the Stats C submittal of the ROPS 13-14B by tha SA to Finance and the CAC
A s c D E F @ H ' 4 X -
Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF
Raserve Balancs et CAG Non-
gmm--wmrmmm Hat SA Non-Admin Adenie and Adrain
iy (COR) mwiained balercos) Bond Procesds ooR Othar Funds Hemhdmin Admin and Admin PPA Adesin CAC PPA
Avaliatis Avallatle el D¥ffararcs et Ditfusmnce
RPTIF Difference RFTTF Offeranca (Amourt Used to Offarsnce Difernce | (Amount Lned to
[(ROPS I distrbutad| Wt Lonasrof [0 M b bosa than W, (RORS 1l distrutmd | Mol Lansar of (R loss than §, | OFaat ROPS 13148 | Nt Lussarol (4V o lmn than W, | Mat Lanser of [ 5 osa than | Offsel RGPS 13148,
 #X other sval i difterance s +alother svaliable | Authorized ! tha difersnce In | Requested RPTTF | Auttvortesd thedefarence in | Authortzed / 2. the diffarence siad RPTTF
fem ¥ [Project Nams [ Authorized Actusl Authorized Actusl Authorized Actual Authorirsd Actual Authorzed s of 1H/I3) Availabie Actusl Authorzed s of 11/13) Avsliable Actual zoro) [0+ 1) Avelable am) Available Actusl 1 Zwrm) O AA)
3 15 s 3 B 700898 [ 3 7213708 zossesals 1BUEP8| S versems|s  iseiAsals 5 zeaw|s B - w502z |5 ) B - - s Is B
1] 2005 Tax Alocation Bends 3,800 348,808 s - s 3 3 I3 - 3 s -Is 5
2 | 2007 Tax, 352,002 352,000 3 - $ - 1 3 1 - $ - 3 N3 -
'3 [ Loan AgrsemamiDOA s - 3 = ] E 3 3 - 5 - 3 s =
4| Employment agramart s . s - 5 - [ s - s - 3 I
5 |AgresmentDOA 5 - 5 = 3 5 = I3 - 3 -3 2|
& | Loan io 80% for ERAF - 5 = 3 - 3 5 = 5 ot 3 -1 -
7| HELP Laan 7y s - s 3 m 3 N s s a
8 | 2007 Tux Allocation Bands 2,009,658 1,516,688 1,516,688 1,551,450 & s . - 3 - 3 s -
© | Yucea Loma Bridgs Corridor 3 = = 0 E N 3 E 3 & =
10| Yucta Loma Bridgs Camdor ] - - 5 & = 3 - o e
11 | Yuces Loms Bridge Comidor - 3 - - 3 - -
12 | Employnmen sgreement . - 3 . $ 3 L] -
13 | Loan AgreamentDDA - 3 -] Fl - j | - L3 = - -
14 | Loan io B0% for ERAT 2 T e 5 Z s S 3 - s =
ANEAL A Tean
15 | AgreamentDDA s = i F . 3 3 5 3 . % g
16 | HELP Lown T = . 3 - 3 B - s 2 - -
12 s - - ) s - oasor |3 s - s - -
18 Tralkning - - 3,000 -1 - =15 3 - 3 = s -
18 1,334 - - 1.000 -Is - 1702]3 5 - 3 B -l -
20 | Meinage - - - 2,000 =1t = =15 3 - s ad =15 -
| _21]Cffics Expansan 70 . - 1,000 A - [ 3 - [ - -l -
L ) - - 13 500 -3 - - 13 - £ = 3 k] -
Prrting P 5 3 560 NE3 - - 3 - ] - 3 B -
[ <R = - . 4000 - B 4525 - ] z 3 B
| 25| Cormni Sarviems 20000 % = 2 . = 16,000 Z 3 = s s E
28 [ Lagal 5218 - 7% 16,000 S - wa)s F 3 - s I3 s
27 | Loan to 80% far ERAF. = % - s p 3 - s I3 5
28 | Loan o 80% For ERAF v & = - 3 - s -3 -
- 3 - - 3 - $ 2, 3 =13
3 H B - 5 - 3 - 5 N
0 p s a . 3 . ) - 5 = B
s ) . . 5 - s - s |
s P - - s - - 0 - -
s - - B - 3 r z
- - = - .2 £ 3 =15 -
- - - - - 3 =18 -
7 P - - - s s -
- - . - = 3 =15 -
- - - - = 3 =13 =)
- - - fu 3 =13 -
. - | - = 3 -3 -
- - N - L3 3 £ -
& . 3 - 3 L3 3 3 1S -
T p = s % 1 s P 3 - 3 -l% .
s B 3 : ] - 3 3 - 3 - 3 B -
5 - 3 - ¥ - 3 B 3 L s -3 -
3 = 3 = = 5 . k3 L 3 =13 -
2 3 = B 5 = = 5 s =
- - B = [ -13 -
- - - - ) 3 -3 -
- - - 5 - - s B -
= - 3 . s - - s s -
3 - 5 5 - L 5 =13
s T 3 - 3 0 s - - s s =
s - s - 3 $ 3 - 3 ] -1
s - 3 - ] = s - s - 15 -
5 . s 2 s =z 5 - 3 - -1s ~
3 - 3 - F - [y = 5 k] z
3 - $ = 3 = 3 - L3 =13 N
3 = 3 - 3 . 3 - - 3 -Is .
s - ] - - 3 = 2 3 BE) -
3 S ] - - 3 - - 3 B -
3 - 3 - B 0 3 - - 3 B S
e s B [ = : s 3 - 3 B 3 s =
Z s - s - ) s - 3 - s 1T =
g s = 3 = 0O T % s - ] s 3
5 s . - s z 3 - s I3
- 3 [ & -3 - [ - 3 =13
5 3 - s - s - s - s N B
2] Fy - 3 . 3 $ $ =13 -
1 i - 3 - 5 - 3 3 0 -1s =

N
v



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 13-14B - Notes
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

Item #

Notes/Comments

2-10



Town of Apple Valley
Resolution No. 2013-10

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY
I, LA VONDA M-PEARSON, Town Clerk for the Town of Apple Valley, Apple
Valley, California, do hereby certify that Resolution No. 2013-10, duly and regularly

adopted by the Oversight Board at a meeting thereof held on the 23™ day of September,
2013 by the following vote:

AYES: Oversight Board Members Sid Hultquist; GH Javaheripour; David
Wert; Vice-Chair Barb Stanton, Chair Frank Robinson.

NOES: None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: Oversight Board Members Kevin Mahany; Matt Schulenberg.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official
seal of the Town of Apple Valley, California, this 24" day of September, 2013.

LA VONDA M-PEARSON, CMC
TOWN CLERK

@@
By: -

Yvonne Rivera, Deputy

(SEAL)



